

United States District Court

FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA

Commissioner's Docket No. 3

Case No. 86

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ERIC STARVO GALT

WARRANT OF ARREST

ANY UNITED STATES MARSHAL
OR OTHER AUTHORIZED OFFICER

To _____

You are hereby commanded to arrest Eric Starvo Galt, and bring him
here insert name of defendant or description

forthwith before the nearest available United States Commissioner to answer to a complaint charging him
with conspiring to injure, oppress, threaten or intimidate Martin Luther King, Jr.,
here describe offense charged in complaint

a citizen of the United States, residing in Atlanta, Ga., in the free exercise and
enjoyment of his rights secured by the Constitution or Laws of the United States,
namely the right to freely travel from State to State.

in violation of U.S.C. Title, 18 , Section 241

Date April 17 , 19 68 .

Mildred F. Sprague
Mildred F. Sprague United States Commissioner.

1. Here insert designation of officer to whom warrant is issued.

RETURN

Received _____, 19 _____ at _____, and executed by arrest of _____
at _____ on _____, 19 _____

Date _____, 19 _____ By _____, Deputy

4-17-68-110

United States District Court

FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
v
ERIC STARVO GALT

Commissioner's Docket No. 3

Case No. 66

COMPLAINT for VIOLATION of

U.S.C. Title 18

Section 241

BEFORE Mildred F. Sprague
Name of Commissioner

Birmingham, Alabama
Address of Commissioner

The undersigned complainant being duly sworn states:

That on or about March 29, 1968, at Birmingham

in the

Northern District of Alabama

(1) ERIC STARVO GALT

did⁽¹⁾

On or about March 29, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, in the Northern District of Alabama, Eric Starvo Galt and an individual whom he alleged to be his brother, entered into a conspiracy which continued until on or about April 5, 1968, to injure, oppress, threaten or intimidate Martin Luther King, Jr., a citizen of the United States, residing in Atlanta, Georgia, in the free exercise and enjoyment of his rights secured by the Constitution or Laws of the United States, namely the right to freely travel from State to State.

And the complainant states that this complaint is based on:

In furtherance of this conspiracy, Eric Starvo Galt did on or about March 30, 1968, purchase a rifle at Birmingham, Alabama, all in violation of Section 241, Title 18, U. S. Code.

AND THE COMPLAINT STATES THAT THIS COMPLAINT IS BASED ON:

The purchase of the weapon used to carry out the conspiracy in Birmingham, Alabama, on or about March 29, 1968. Identification of the gun used by defendant found at the scene of the crime, and investigation conducted by the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

And the complainant further states that he believes that

Joseph H. Gauble, Special Agent in Charge, Federal Bureau of Investigation, Birmingham, Alabama.

are material witnesses in relation to this charge.

Joseph H. Gauble
Joseph H. Gauble Signature of Complainant
Special Agent in Charge, F.B.I. Bham., Ala. Official Title

Sworn to before me, and subscribed in my presence, April 17, 1968

Mildred F. Sprague
Mildred F. Sprague United States Commissioner

(1) Insert name of accused.

(2) Insert statement of the essential facts constituting the offense charged.